# Woodlake Lions Rodeo Woodlake Lions Club



above-marked day.

Post Office Box 545 • Woodlake, CA 93286 <a href="mailto:contact@woodlakelionsclub.com">contact@woodlakelionsclub.com</a> • <a href="mailto:www.woodlakelionsclub.com">www.woodlakelionsclub.com</a>

# 2024 Mutton Bustin' Contestant Release Form

| Date:   |
|---|
| Please complete this form and return to the Woodlake Lions Rodeo, PO Box 545, Woodlake, CA 93286 or email (with signature) to <a href="mailto:contact@woodlakelionsclub.com">contact@woodlakelionsclub.com</a> . The Contestant Release Form must be received by Friday, April 26, 2024, along with entry fee of \$50, made payable to Woodlake Lions Club. Signed Contestant Release Forms and payments not received by the April 26 deadline will be not be included in the draw and their spot will go to the next person on the Wait List. Entries may be paid online via PayPal by following the link at <a href="www.woodlakelionsclub.com">www.woodlakelionsclub.com</a> . |
| Please Note:  - The final list of contestants will be posted on the Woodlake Lions Club website and on Facebook and Instagram social media pages no later than Tuesday, May 7, 2024.  - Limit to 10 contestants per day, entry slots filled on a first-come, first-served basis.  - Entries will close as soon as all slots are filled.  - Instructions for the line-up will be sent to contestants when the entry list is posted.  |
| <ul> <li>Eligibility &amp; Rules</li> <li>Mutton Bustin' contest is open to both boys and girls, age 6 years old or under.</li> <li>Sheep will be ridden for six (6) seconds for a score.</li> <li>Sixty (60) lb. weight limit for the contestants. Contestants will be weighed.</li> <li>Contestants must ride facing forward with two hands.</li> <li>Protective helmets must be worn and will be provided.</li> </ul>  |
| Contestant Information & Agreement As a consideration for being allowed to participate and/or compete in the Rodeo, the Undersigned:  |
| Participant's Name: Age of Participant:   |
| Note: Participants must be 6 and under, and therefore the following must be signed by their parent or guardian.   |
| Parent's Name:  |
| Address:  |
| City/State/Zip: Telephone:  |
| Email:  |
| Preferred Day: Saturday, May 11, 2024 Sunday, May 12, 2024  Note: Preferred days will be filled on a first-come, first-served basis. There is no guarantee your child will draw up on the   |

For Office Use Only: Payment Received: \_\_\_\_\_ Contestant Agreement Received: \_\_\_\_

Order Entry Received: \_\_\_\_\_ Date Received: \_\_\_\_ Day of Draw: \_\_\_\_ Draw #: \_



# Acknowledgement of Risk

The Undersigned acknowledges that rodeos are dangerous activities and that participation in a rodeo exposes the participant to a substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury or death. The Undersigned expressly acknowledge that his/her participation in the rodeo will involve such a hazard.

## **Release of Sponsor**

The Undersigned, being fully aware that participation in a rodeo will expose him/her to a substantial and serious risk of property damage and/or personal injury or death, hereby releases all sponsors from liability for any and all property damage, personal injuries or death, or other claims arising from the Undersigned's participation in the rodeo including those that are known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen future and contingent.

#### **Covenant Not to Sue**

The Undersigned covenants that the Undersigned shall not now or at any time in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, suit or other proceeding against the Sponsors (or their officers, directors, employees, agents or affiliates) concerning, arising out of, or related to the actions, causes of action ,claims and demands hereby waived, released or discharged by the Undersigned.

# **Photo Release**

The Undersigned understands and agrees that the Woodlake Lions Rodeo may subsequently use for publicity and/or promotional purposes my child's name or pictures of my child participating in this event without liability or obligation.

#### Assurances

The Undersigned has full power, authority, capacity and right without limitations to execute, deliver and perform this release.

## **Binding Effect**

This release shall be binding upon the Undersigned and the Undersigned spouse and children, legal representations, heirs, successors and assigns. This Release has been carefully and fully read by the Undersigned and the Undersigned fully understands its terms and conditions and has voluntarily executed and delivered this Release.

| I (parent/guardian's name),   |       |
|---|-------|
| Release in full. I fully understand its terms and conditi deliver this consent to (child's name)                            |       |
| participation in the rodeo. I further agree to be bound in both my individual capacity and in my capacity as a Undersigned. | -     |
| Parent/Guardian Signature:  | Date: |
| Relationship to Participant:  |       |

The Woodlake Lions Rodeo must have a signature on file. Payment must be received either via online payment or check by mail, no later than Friday, April 26, 2024. **Please return completed form by emailing to contact@woodlakelionsclub.com** or mail to:

Woodlake Lions Rodeo Attention: Mutton Bustin PO Box 545

Woodlake, CA 93286